## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wheelson Measuring Instrument Co., Ltd.	11/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Index Measuring Tape Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	3rd Floor, No. 329	
Internal Address:	Lung-Jiang Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12184250

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035357064

Email: bmurphy@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: David E. Dougherty
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3129D-0163

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Dougherty

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1218

PATENT REEL: 025579 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Atty Dkt No.:			
WHEREAS, WHEELSON MEASURING INSTRUMENT CO.,	LTD. of 1F NO 3			
LANE 188, HEJIANG ST., JHONGSHAN DISTRICT, TA	PEL CITY TAIWAN			
10477 , is the owner of the entire right, title and inte	rest of the following U.S.			
Patent(s):	os of the following O.B.			
Patent No. Title				
7,536,805 WHEELED DISTANCE MEASURING DEV	ICE ·			
WHEREAS, Index Measuring Tape Co., Ltd.				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3 <sup>rd</sup> Fl.,	No. 220 I T.			
Road, Taipei, Taiwan, is desiro	10. 529, Lung-Jiang			
right, title and interest in the same;	us of acquiring the entire			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and befrepresentatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Pand entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assign made.	in and transfer unto said I Patents; the same to be aoof, and for his legal			
Executed this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of November	, 20 <u>10</u> .			
Lin Seh (Signature)				
Title: President				

RECORDED: 01/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 025579 FRAME: 0258